1
Product Size and Movement
J & JP-Series
Sealing Systems
J-Series Profile
Joint Opening
JP-Series Profile

Seal Nominal Seal Operating Total Minimum Maximum Minimum
 Name Width Range Movement Installation Width Installation Width Blockout Depth
  in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)** in (mm)
J-100 1.00 (25) 0.50 (13) ↔ 1.50 (38) 1.00 (25) 0.50 (13) 1.00 (25) 2.00 (51)
J-150 1.50 (38) 0.75 (19) ↔ 2.38 (60) 1.63 (41) 0.75 (19) 1.50 (38) 2.63 (67)
J-200 2.00 (51)  1.00 (25) ↔ 3.00 (76) 2.00 (51) 1.00 (25) 2.00 (51) 3.25 (83)
J-250 2.50 (64) 1.25 (32) ↔ 3.88 (98) 2.63 (67) 1.25 (32) 2.50 (64) 3.75 (95)
J-300 3.00 (76) 1.50 (38) ↔ 4.50 (114) 3.00 (76) 1.50 (38) 3.00 (76) 4.75 (121)
J-350 3.50 (89) 1.75 (44) ↔ 5.00 (127) 3.25 (83) 1.75 (44) 3.50 (89) 5.38 (137)
J-400 4.00 (102) 2.00 (51) ↔ 5.88 (149) 3.88 (98) 2.00 (51) 4.00 (102) 6.00 (152)
J-500 5.00 (127) 2.50 (64) ↔ 7.26 (184) 4.76 (121) 2.50 (64) 5.00 (127) 7.50 (191)
 Product
Seal Nominal Seal Operating Total Minimum Maximum Minimum
 Name Width Range Movement Installation Width Installation Width Blockout Depth
  in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)** in (mm)
JP-100 1.00 (25) 0.65 (17) ↔ 1.35 (34) 0.75 (18) 0.65 (17) 1.00 (25) 1.88 (48)
JP-150 1.50 (38) 0.98 (25) ↔ 2.02 (51) 1.04 (26) 0.98 (25) 1.50 (38) 2.75 (70)
JP-200 2.00 (51)  1.30 (33) ↔ 2.70 (69) 1.40 (36) 1.30 (33) 2.00 (51) 3.25 (83)
JP-250 2.50 (64) 1.63 (41) ↔ 3.38 (86) 1.75 (45) 1.63 (41) 2.50 (64) 4.00 (102)
JP-300 3.00 (76) 1.95 (50) ↔ 4.02 (102) 2.07 (53) 1.95 (50) 3.00 (76) 5.00 (127)
JP-350 3.50 (89) 2.30 (58) ↔ 4.75 (121) 2.45 (62) 2.30 (58) 3.50 (89) 5.50 (140)
JP-400 4.00 (102) 2.60 (66) ↔ 5.40 (137) 2.80 (71) 2.60 (66) 4.00 (102) 5.88 (149)
JP-500 5.00 (127) 3.25 (83) ↔ 6.75 (172) 3.50 (89) 3.25 (83) 5.00 (127) 7.75 (197)
First numbers represent inches; metric (mm) shown in parentheses.
** The joint width at the time of installation must not exceed the nominal seal width.
** For uneven joints it is especially important to ensure that the smallest width does not exceed the nominal seal width anywhere along the full length
of the joint.